504708948 12/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4755670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIAN PIETRO BEGHELLI	12/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEGHELLI S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA MOZZEGHINE, 13/15
City:	MONTEVEGLIO-VALSAMOGGIA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	40053

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15838762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com **Correspondent Name:** MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05840034US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=05840034US-Assign-1-BEGHELLI-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044996 FRAME: 0338 504708948

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Annual Market Color Control Co	
Tible of Investigate _MULTIPLISCUON BLECTROSEC POWER SUPPLY FOR LED LIGHTING APPLIANCES.	*********
DECLARATION	
As a below named inventor, Phereby declare that. This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or	
Court States application or FCT international application number 15/838,762	12, 2017
The above-identified application was made or sufferized to be made by me. I believe Lam the original investor or an original toward of a claimed inventor in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information national to pure nability as defined in 37 CFP 1.56.	ic (2235338)
$i \ the observable of the third this estatement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by flue or improvement of not used than five (5) years, or both.\\$	
ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAG, I. GRAP From BEGRELLI, whose post office address is an Beshelli S.D.A. Via Miscrophine, 1915 40853 Memoropia, Valuemennin, Italy, become referred to as Assainose, and the source of useful improvements in MELTIPLING HONELECTROSIC POWER SEPRIFICAL LIGHTING APPLIANCES thereinaber referred to as the TRANCESO by which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 12, 2017. Social Total 15/838,762. As each light by PCT International Patent Application No. That designating the United States of Assains.	
WHEREAS, <u>BECHELLISEA</u> , whose post-office address is <u>Yiu Mecongline, 1715-48831 Montrogline Valsacoupius, Indi</u> becomplier referred to as Associal, is an electronic of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the Unit, States,	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable commission, receipt of which is hereby asknowledged, I, Associate, by these to self-assign and transfer unto said Associate, the entire right, life, and interest in and is said becomes and application through United States of Associate, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any decision, confiduation, continuation in goat at missage of said application.	ughent
ALSO, Assessor hereby agrees to escente any disconnests that legally may be required in connection with the filing, processing an expension of soil application or any other parent applications of in the United States for soil Technical Including actions decreased in the required to affirm the rights of Assessing and to another without for the required to affirm the rights of Assessing and to another without for the required for affirm the rights of Assessing and to another without for the required of Assessing to Assessing and Assessing and the required of Assessing or connect, and to provide further assertances and represent our connect of the procession, main and defense of any patient application or pagent ancompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assessing a obligations under transmitted to add to assess to being execution, administrators and other legal representatives.	mai SSEACH Squest Masance
AUSC). Assessor layeby pathorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office is issue any and all I. Essent referred to above an Association the Association of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Associatives and for the use and helperfor Associatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Associatives had this assignment and so been made.	de asc sach
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the from of Maior & Minor, PLLC to insert or complete any tofismation in this documental to effect its recreated to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office. Logal Name of TradeforGins Pietro DEGITELL	316333

PATENT REEL: 044996 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 12/29/2017

inventor's Significa